
General $1,135,991

Capital Outlay $514,200

Special Education $274,663

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.713

Owner Occupied $3.833

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.932

Special Education $0.422

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.530

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$3,004

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$113,004Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $575,882,210

Owner Occupied $26,227,162

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $28,843,133

Total $630,952,505

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

11.9

21.1%

17.8

$41,938Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

6.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 59.284

9-12 29.440

61.161

30.959

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 99.822 103.575

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 113

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 0

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 19.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 31.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.3%

9

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 752

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 99

Educational Funds $23,090

Sparsity $110,000

Home School ADM 14.88

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 100.12

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

6

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
22

2020-2021 Profile of Hoven School District 53-2

Home County: Potter

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 11.097 11.455

98 5th Ave W, Hoven, SD  57450

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $58,658

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,052,848

PK Instruction $10,790

Adult Instruction $0

$241,561

$16,056

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $1,959

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $70,945

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,478,308

County $15,399

State $158,872

Federal $162,173

Total $1,814,753

$285,915

$0

$0

$6,926

$315,756

$0

$0

$33,052

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$292,841 $348,808

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$107

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$129,087

$209,590

$17,146

$4,122

$2,482

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$583

$65,690

$31,044

$4,677

$0

$0

$0

$4,187

$29,405

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$79,044 $3,550 $0

$0 $0 $0

$211,388 $11,905 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,085,346

$9,388

$0

$81,636

$177,110

$60,617

$0

$77,333

$0

$58,165

$0

$0

$0

$11,945

$165,394

$1,402

$0

$10,845

$24,217

$8,821

$0

$10,114

$0

$7,873

$0

$1,958

$0

$1,279

$22,456

$16,056

$0

$95,291

$36,229

$8,990

$0

$79,405

$19,020

$900

$0

$0

$0

$50,210

$50,617

$0

$0

$7,004

$894

$3,941

$0

$26,503

$730

$42,866

$107

$0

$0

$5,477

$0

$0

$0

$2,482

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,183

$225

$0

$29,938

$2,073

$5,043

$0

$0

$0

$2,617

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Hoven School District 53-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$64,053 $110,725

$1,786,921 $47,925 $359,027Total Expenditures

$1,561,542 $231,904 $328,558 $138,140 $2,482 $42,080


