as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Hoven School District 53-2

98 5th Ave W, Hoven, SD 57450

Home County: Potter Area in Square Miles: 752

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	113
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	99
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	100.12
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	0
Home School ADM	14.88
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	22
% Special Needs Students*	19.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	31.3%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	96.3%
Student to Staff Ratio	6.4
Number of Graduates	9

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$41,938
Avg Years of Experience	11.9
% with Advanced Degrees	21.1%
Certified Instructional Staff	17.8
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	6

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$58,658

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	11.097	11.455
KG-8	59.284	61.161
9-12	29.440	30.959
Total	99.822	103.575

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$23,090

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$3,004
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$113,004

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$630,952,505
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$28,843,133
Owner Occupied	\$26,227,162
Agricultural	\$575,882,210

Ending Fund Balance

\$1,135,991
\$514,200
\$274,663
\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.713
Owner Occupied	\$3.833
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.932
Special Education	\$0.422
Capital Outlay	\$0.530
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$1,478,308	\$285,915	\$315,756	Impact Aid	
County	\$15,399	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	
State	\$158,872	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	
Federal	\$162,173	\$6,926	\$33,052	Food Service	
Total	\$1,814,753	\$292,841	\$348,808	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

_	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,052,848	\$29,405	\$241,561
PK Instruction	\$10,790	\$0	\$16,056
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$129,087	\$2,482	\$65,690
Administration Services	\$209,590	\$0	\$31,044
Fiscal Services	\$79,044	\$3,550	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Service	s \$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$211,388	\$11,905	\$0
Transportation Services	\$17,146	\$0	\$4,677
Other Support Services	\$4,122	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$1,959	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$70,945	\$583	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,786,921	\$47,925	\$359,027

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,085,346	\$165,394	\$22,456	\$50,617	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$9,388	\$1,402	\$16,056	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$81,636	\$10,845	\$95,291	\$7,004	\$2,482	\$0
Administration Services	\$177,110	\$24,217	\$36,229	\$894	\$0	\$2,183
Fiscal Services	\$60,617	\$8,821	\$8,990	\$3,941	\$0	\$225
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$77,333	\$10,114	\$79,405	\$26,503	\$0	\$29,938
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$19,020	\$730	\$0	\$2,073
Other Support Services	\$58,165	\$7,873	\$900	\$42,866	\$0	\$5,043
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$107	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$1,958	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$11,945	\$1,279	\$50,210	\$5,477	\$0	\$2,617
Total Expenditures	\$1,561,542	\$231,904	\$328,558	\$138,140	\$2,482	\$42,080

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.